
Purdue Northwest (7-15, 1-7 GLIAC) -vs- Grand Valley St. (24-4, 4-0 GLIAC)
3/29/2026 at Allendale, Mich. (GVSU Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jackson Kees (6-0)
Loss: Ben Cash (0-3)
HBP: Jackson Kees
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Hedges First: Chris Calkins 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:32   Attendance: 156   Weather: 45 and Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Purdue Northwest 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 1
Grand Valley St. 0 1 4 0 3 0 0 2 X 10 16 1

Purdue Northwest 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zach Wright 2b 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
Joey Guiliano ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ryder Fernandez ss 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Billy Chidsey 1b 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
Drew Kosteba lf 5 0 2 1 0 1 1
Brett Bounds cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
    Nick Robinson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabe Bush rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Owen Winters 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nathan Koster dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Tyler Blair ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Braylon Holland c 3 1 1 0 1 1 3
Ben Cash p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Preston Burton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Doug Loden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey DalPonte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 2 7 2 5 6 12

2B: Billy Chidsey (1); Tyler Blair (1)
HR: Ryder Fernandez (1)
SB: Gabe Bush (1); Owen Winters (1)
HBP: Owen Winters (1)
E: Zach Wright (1)

Grand Valley St. 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Morrison ss 5 1 1 1 0 0 0
Jake Skaggs cf 4 0 1 2 1 1 3
Jovan Gill 1b 5 2 4 1 0 0 0
Caleb Estrada 3b 5 1 2 0 0 0 3
Josh Fleming dh 5 2 2 1 0 3 2
Caden Thelen lf 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
Ryan Stimac rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Noah Brandt c 3 2 1 2 1 1 0
Ayden Vanenkevort 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Jackson Kees p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keagan Bobbitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Uchman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Duncan McLaughlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 10 16 10 3 6 8

2B: Jovan Gill (1); Caleb Estrada (1)
HR: Jovan Gill (1); Josh Fleming (1); Noah Brandt (1)
SB: Caden Thelen (1)
CS: Evan Morrison (1); Ryan Stimac (1)
E: Ayden Vanenkevort (1)

Purdue Northwest IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ben Cash (L, 0-3) 3.0 7 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 16 18 5 1 64
Preston Burton 3.0 7 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 15 16 2 3 57
Doug Loden 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 6
Joey DalPonte 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 13
Totals 16 10 10 3 6 0 0 0 0 39 42 10 6 140

Grand Valley St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackson Kees (W, 6-0) 5.0 4 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 20 22 5 7 82
Keagan Bobbitt 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 26
Ty Uchman 2.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 3 30
Duncan McLaughlin 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 16
Totals 7 2 1 5 6 1 0 1 0 35 41 10 11 154



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Purdue Northwest - Top of 1st PUR GRA
Zach Wright grounded out to ss (1-2 KBFF). 0 0
Joey Guiliano struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS). 0 0
Billy Chidsey grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 0

Grand Valley St. - Bottom of 1st PUR GRA
Evan Morrison reached first on an error by 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Evan Morrison out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Jake Skaggs walked (3-2 KBBBKFFB). 0 0
Jovan Gill grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBFBF); Jake Skaggs advanced to second. 0 0
Caleb Estrada fouled out to c (2-2 KFBBFF). 0 0

Purdue Northwest - Top of 2nd PUR GRA
Drew Kosteba flied out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Brett Bounds grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBBKF). 0 0
Gabe Bush singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Gabe Bush stole second. 0 0
Owen Winters walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
Owen Winters advanced to second on a wild pitch; Gabe Bush advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Nathan Koster flied out to lf (3-2 SSBBB). 0 0

Grand Valley St. - Bottom of 2nd PUR GRA
Josh Fleming singled to third base (0-1 K). 0 0
Caden Thelen singled to shortstop (0-0); Josh Fleming advanced to second. 0 0
Ryan Stimac walked (3-1 BKBBB); Caden Thelen advanced to second; Josh Fleming advanced to third. 0 0
Noah Brandt struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBS). 0 0
Ayden Vanenkevort singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Ryan Stimac advanced to second; Caden Thelen
advanced to third; Josh Fleming scored. 0 1
Evan Morrison flied out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 1
Jake Skaggs flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 1

Purdue Northwest - Top of 3rd PUR GRA
Braylon Holland singled to third base (3-2 BKFBBF). 0 1
Zach Wright struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 0 1
Joey Guiliano lined out to lf (1-2 FBFF). 0 1
Billy Chidsey reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); Braylon Holland advanced to second. 0 1
Drew Kosteba singled to left field, RBI (1-2 SBS); Billy Chidsey advanced to second; Braylon Holland scored,
unearned. 1 1
Brett Bounds grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 1 1

Grand Valley St. - Bottom of 3rd PUR GRA
Jovan Gill doubled to left center (0-1 F). 1 1
Caleb Estrada doubled to right field (0-2 FKF); Jovan Gill advanced to third. 1 1
Josh Fleming struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 1
Caden Thelen singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Caleb Estrada scored; Jovan Gill scored. 1 3
Ryan Stimac flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 3
Caden Thelen stole second. 1 3
Noah Brandt homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 BKK); Caden Thelen scored. 1 5
Ayden Vanenkevort lined out to cf (0-1 F). 1 5

Purdue Northwest - Top of 4th PUR GRA
Gabe Bush struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 5



Owen Winters hit by pitch (2-2 KSBH). 1 5
Nathan Koster reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Owen Winters out at second 1b to ss. 1 5
Braylon Holland flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 1 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Grand Valley St. - Bottom of 4th PUR GRA
Preston Burton to p for Ben Cash. 1 5
Evan Morrison flied out to lf (0-0). 1 5
Jake Skaggs grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 5
Jovan Gill singled to right field (1-1 KB). 1 5
Caleb Estrada singled to third base (1-2 KKBF); Jovan Gill advanced to second. 1 5
Josh Fleming struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 1 5

Purdue Northwest - Top of 5th PUR GRA
Zach Wright grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBKB). 1 5
Joey Guiliano grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 5
Billy Chidsey doubled to center field (0-1 F). 1 5
Drew Kosteba flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 1 5

Grand Valley St. - Bottom of 5th PUR GRA
Caden Thelen grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 1 5
Ryan Stimac grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 5
Noah Brandt walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 1 5
Ayden Vanenkevort singled to third base (3-1 KBBB); Noah Brandt advanced to second. 1 5
Evan Morrison singled to center field, advanced to second, RBI (2-1 BSB); Ayden Vanenkevort advanced to
third; Noah Brandt scored. 1 6
Jake Skaggs singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 FS); Evan Morrison scored; Ayden Vanenkevort scored. 1 8
Jovan Gill singled to left field (0-1 K); Jake Skaggs advanced to second. 1 8
Caleb Estrada flied out to cf (3-2 KFBBBF). 1 8

Purdue Northwest - Top of 6th PUR GRA
Keagan Bobbitt to p for Jackson Kees. 1 8
Brett Bounds walked (3-2 BBFBKFB). 1 8
Gabe Bush flied out to lf (3-2 BBKBK). 1 8
Owen Winters reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Brett Bounds out at second 3b to 2b. 1 8
Nathan Koster walked (3-1 BBKBB); Owen Winters advanced to second. 1 8
Nathan Koster advanced to second; Owen Winters stole third. 1 8
Braylon Holland struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBS). 1 8

Grand Valley St. - Bottom of 6th PUR GRA
Josh Fleming struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 8
Caden Thelen struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 8
Ryan Stimac singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 8
Ryan Stimac out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 8

Purdue Northwest - Top of 7th PUR GRA
Ty Uchman to p for Keagan Bobbitt. 1 8
Zach Wright flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 8
Ryder Fernandez pinch hit for Joey Guiliano. 1 8
Ryder Fernandez grounded out to ss (0-2 SS). 1 8
Billy Chidsey walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 8
Drew Kosteba singled to left field (0-0); Billy Chidsey advanced to second. 1 8
Brett Bounds reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BSB); Drew Kosteba out at second ss to 2b. 1 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Grand Valley St. - Bottom of 7th PUR GRA
Ryder Fernandez to ss. 1 8
Doug Loden to p for Preston Burton. 1 8
Noah Brandt flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 8
Ayden Vanenkevort lined out to cf (1-0 B). 1 8
Evan Morrison flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 8

Purdue Northwest - Top of 8th PUR GRA
Gabe Bush grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 1 8
Owen Winters flied out to 2b (0-2 KSF). 1 8
Tyler Blair pinch hit for Nathan Koster. 1 8
Tyler Blair doubled to right field (0-0). 1 8
Braylon Holland walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 1 8
Zach Wright flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 8

Grand Valley St. - Bottom of 8th PUR GRA
Joey DalPonte to p for Doug Loden. 1 8
Jake Skaggs struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 8
Jovan Gill homered, RBI (0-0). 1 9
Caleb Estrada grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 1 9
Josh Fleming homered, RBI (1-1 BF). 1 10
Caden Thelen grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 1 10

Purdue Northwest - Top of 9th PUR GRA
Duncan McLaughlin to p for Ty Uchman. 1 10
Ryder Fernandez homered, RBI (2-2 FBFB). 2 10
Billy Chidsey struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 10
Drew Kosteba struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 2 10
Nick Robinson pinch hit for Brett Bounds. 2 10
Nick Robinson flied out to rf (1-2 FFB). 2 10

Grand Valley St. - Bottom of 9th PUR GRA


